SECOND AMENDMENT TO
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT

CAROLLO ENGINEERS, INC.

Water Cost of Service and Rate Design

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAI. CONSULTANT SERVICES

AGREEMENT (“Second Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of

,20___, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city

and municipal corporation (“City”), and CAROLLO ENGINEERS, INC, a Delaware

corporation authorized to do business in California (“Consultant™), with respect to the following
facts:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about March 29, 2022, City and Consultant entered into a Professional
Consultant Services Agreement for Water Cost of Service and Rate Design (“Agreement™); and

WHEREAS, the City and consultant entered into the First Amendment to Professional
Consultant Services Agreement (“Agreement™) dated December 16, 2022, City and Consultant
agreed to increase compensation for additional needed services; and

WHEREAS, City has identified additional services needed for the project identified in
the Agreement, in the amount of Forty Thousand Dollars ($40,000), for a contract total of Two
Hundred Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-two Dollars ($214,832).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Consultant agree as follows:

I. Section 1, “Scope of Services” is hereby amended by adding the additional
services identified in Exhibit “A-2,” attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

2. Section 3, “Compensation/Payment” is hereby améended by adding an additional
Forty Thousand Deollars ($40,000) for the additional services, as set forth in Exhibit “B-2,”
attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

3. All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this Second

Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as
if set forth in full.

[Signatures on Next Page]




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Consultant have caused this Second Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement for Water Cost of Service Analysis and Rate Design
to be duly executed on the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California
charter city and municipal corporation

By:

Interim City Manager

Attest:
City Clerk

Certified as to Availability of funds:

By:

Chicf Financfal Offieer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

W%&éﬂu%

Ruthann M. Salera
Deputy City Attorney

#22-0156.2 RMS/as  12/21/22
WRe-citylaw\cycom\WPDOCS\D021\P03 7\00693964.DOC

CAROLLO ENGINEERS, INC.,
a Delaware corporation authorized to do
business in California

/)/ /MVM/’Z@/( ;// M#M*‘—“
SN

jﬁmw@f Wz/t»(;}\f‘apasd emnt

[Name and Titl¢]

By:

/
Grlana '&L\m‘ Vica. Tresident

[Name and Title]




EXHIBIT “A-2”

Scope of Services




Riverside Public Utilities C c?"‘-"q

Water Cost of Service and Rate Design Contract
Second Amendment
Pagea

Engineers...Working Wonders With Water ®

December g, 2022

Mr. Brian Seinturier, Fiscal Manager
Riverside Public Utilities

3901 Orange Street

Riverside, CA g2501

Subject: Second Amendment to Water Cost of Service and Rate Design Contract

Dear Mr. Seinturier:

Thank you for the opportunity to continue to serve the City of Riverside in performing the Water Cost of
Service and Rate Design for the City of Riverside Public Utilities (RPU). At your request, we have developed
this second amendment to our original contract to provide additional services, specifically, the incorporation
of elevation charges into the report. The proposed additions to the scope and associated budget are

necessary to update the analysis to include elevation charges.

Based on our understanding, the second amendment will involve additional cost of service and rate design

analysis.

The attachment to this document includes the budget for the second amendment of $40,000 based on time

and materials.

Sincerely,
CAROLLO ENGINEERS, INC.

Aﬂ% g@'@z&

Alexander Bugbee, Associate
Project Manager



EXHIBIT “B-2”

Compensation/Payment




Z JUBLIpUaLIY

T JUslipually

s)sAjeuyy JJoddns | 3sAjeuy pesi

3500 pue sinoy Joge]

8Z8'€S 0z0tSs bunaay 1ad 51500 janpiy |p10)
00STS 00515 fwalqg 434 J310H 40D jp3uay “14Bi7) sasuadx3 janoig
8ZETS 0Z5°2s 53500 4007
T T 5iN0H 10q07
1sAjpuy Jdaboupiy Bunaay uosiad up jpuoippy 43d 5150)
Jojuas 132foid
00'vZIS 00°6ETS 00'¥STS 00'v6TS 00'0TTS 00°'v6ZS 2jey Alunoy
532IAI35 paieRy 12430 :|IA 9seUd
ZEBPIC S TEBWLT S |OWT'T9TS 0$ 08t'z$ 00L'T¥S 9TY'TES 82L'1eS 088'055 9E6CTS A Y3nouyy | saseyd s1s0) |eloL
‘(238 402 210y ybiYf) sasuadxa (an041 L 0OS TS PUD BIUBPUBIID PUD [3AD} J0f 10GD] |00} S1noY ZT iabouoyy 192f0.4 ojjo.0) 3yl Aq papuano sbugaaw vosiad uy |0jo} z s3Wnssy (z)
0t0'8$ 0s$ 0$ 0s 0s or0‘ss 0% (¢8UNBRIAl UOSIad U] pauuelq 404 5350D [e30)
07075 02075 T# Bul@a Al uosIad Ul
0z0'vs 0z0'vS T# BULPBIA| UOSIZ Ul
SEURSal uosiag U] 10§ 51500
5150q Bulaaw uosiad uf 1ad o Lo MOJag UMOYS JALIDI 21D PUD PAOGD PAPN|IUI JOU 3J0 31SUO 84 0] puD J3AD.} 0] 5IN0H "3d03s Y] Ul PaUKI0 SUORDUIsaL (1DUNOT AJD PUD PIDOG NdY [DNIIA 3Y3 SO [|aM SO yaam
4810 Auana pjay sbupaaw (oniia 1o sj103 ) ¥2ayd [puLiofu; Jof sinoy so am so asoyd Apnis 14203 10{ {01310 Loiuasald dojanap 0] papaau auwy ayi apnydul SWal) josodold asog ayi fof sinoy 10go7 (r)
Z6L'902 S T6L°99T S |oot‘ests 08t¢S 00L°TVS 9TV'TES 8TLTTS ov8'eys 9€6°CTS 150) JoqeT |20
88 0z oo€ 0z [491 t0¢ 24 SINOH Joge |ejol
800'6ES 87C ¥ 08 or 08 o1 g sISAjeUE |BUCIIPPE PUB UOIIEPUILULIOISY
ugiseq s1ey paseg 195png :A aseyd
08¢'1¢S 0zt 4 or ¥ v oF 8 UOIIEPUBLUILIOIRY
ugisaq a1ey 1918 PajPAIRY (Al 25euUd
000'02 S T69'ET S | 00T'9€S 00z 14 09 or 14 08 A uondopy a1ey
Zulpn|ou| uonepuaWWOIRY USISa( ey ||| 25eYd
956'0TS CET 14 09 4] 91 8 14 Apnis spuaul s1ey Anpnn J21em 11| 35eUd
000'02 S 954'GES 0T 4 09 09 8 09 F o SISAjeUY 31A135 0 350D :| 85eyd
Emeu_ |esodouaq aseg
00TIS 00'6€LS 00'¥STS 00'v6TS 00°0TES 00625 {44/5) @18y |=30 L
| | 00'PTS QO'rIS 00'7LS 00°7TS 00PIS 00FTS (14/s) @suadx3 uoneunwwo) pue juawdinby 19301y
| | ooorts 00'SeTS 00°0vLS 00'08TS 00'96TS 0000825 |(u/$) =18y Joge]
BIYSI|N 211314 |
‘esan0N Apiey Jauysn wiy Auued ylep 2aqdng xs|y ASA| Jpjluuar | :uaguisy yeis

luswpuawy puodas ayj 10} :O_wmm:wQEOU -4 3qiyx3y



